
 

 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

COMMITTEE ACTION 

ITEM 7C 

 

Endorse Amendment to the FY 2025-2029 Transportation Improvement Program for the Collier 

Alternate Bike Lane Project (FPN 448127-1, City of Marco Island) 

 

 

OBJECTIVE: Committee to review, comment, and consider endorsing a Transportation Improvement 

Program (TIP) amendment to enable completing the construction phase of the Collier Alternate bike lane 

project currently programmed in the TIP by reducing the scope and adding $1.736 million in Surface 

Transportation Block Grant – Urban (SU) funds. 

 

CONSIDERATIONS:  The City of Marco Island has requested the Collier MPO to amend its FY 2025-

2029 TIP to reduce the scope and add approximately $1.736 million in SU funding to the following project: 

 

• FPN #448127-1: Collier Alternate – Multiple Segments, categorized as a bike lane/sidewalk project 

by FDOT; the project involves adding bike lanes (Attachment 1).  

 

The project was originally submitted in 2019 for the 2020 bicycle & pedestrian priorities with a cost 

estimate of $0.965 million (Attachment 2).  The MPO Board approved adding $1.504 million in funding 

at the City’s request on September 8, 2023, in response to updated construction cost estimates.  The 

subsequent bid proposal received by the City in June of 2024 exceeded the updated cost estimate and 

includes new utility improvements. The City then asked for a revised bid for just the southern segment 

(Attachment 3).   

 

The project will be funded at $2.457 million with adoption of the Roll Forward TIP amendment at the 

September 13, 2024 MPO Board meeting. With the requested addition of $1.736 million from the revised 

bid, the total will be $4.283 million for construction and preliminary engineering for the southern segment. 

The City may submit the north segment for a future request. The change in scope reduces the project length 

from 1.4 to 0.75 miles.  The remaining FY25 SU balance would be approximately $0.9 million if the Board 

approves this TIP amendment (Attachment 3).  

 

Upon receiving confirmation that the Board approves the additional SU funds in September, FDOT will 

enter the revisions in the work program and submit a formal request to the MPO to amend the TIP. The 

amendment package will go to the Board for approval on October 11, 2024. 

 

The TIP amendment public involvement process outlined in the MPO’s Public Participation Plan is being 

followed in that this Amendment has been:  

 

• Posted for review by the TAC and CAC; 

• Public comment period announced on the MPO website; and 

• Distributed via e-mail to applicable list-serve(s). 

 

The comment period began on Friday, August 16, 2024, and ends with the MPO Board meeting on Friday, 

October 11, 2024. 

 

This will be presented to the Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee (BPAC) on August 20th. The 

MPO Director will report on BPAC’s recommendation and provide an update on current discussions with 



 

 

FDOT regarding the cumulative effect of construction cost increases on the MPO’s SU box funds and on 

determining a path forward to fund the construction phase for projects currently programmed in the TIP. 

 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:  For the Committee to consider endorsement of the TIP amendment. 
 

Prepared By: Sean Kingston, AICP, PMP, Principal Planner and Anne McLaughlin, MPO Director 

 

ATTACHMENTS: 

 

1. FY25-29 TIP project sheet for amendment 

2. Original application: 2020 Bicycle/Pedestrian Priorities  

3. Marco Island, FDOT and MPO email correspondence 



COLLIER MPO FY 2025 - 2029 TIP
448127-1

BPAC Priority 2020-2 (SOUTH SEGMENT of Collier Blvd Alternate Bike Lanes)

BIKE LANE/SIDEWALK

MANAGED BY CITY OF MARCO ISLAND

0.75

No

P6-17, Table 6-8

COLLIER ALTERNATE - MULTIPLE SEGMENTS

Project Description 

Type of Work Description 

Responsible Agency 

Project Length

SIS

2045 LRTP

Fund Phase 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 Totals

SU CST $2,778,708.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,778,708.00

CARU CST $660,447.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $660,447.00

ACSU CST $207,306.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $207,306.00

GFSU PE $3,659.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,659.00

GFSU CST $408,070.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $408,070.00

TALU CST $224,177.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $224,177.00

$4,282,367.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,282,367.00

PROJECT SHEET  SUBJECT TO ROLL 
FORWARD AMENDMENT ON 9/13/24 AND 
AMENDMENT REDUCING SCOPE, ADDING
$1,735,609 IN SU FUNDS FOR 
CONSTRUCTION; MPO BOARD APPROVAL  
PENDING 10/13/24

7C Attachment 1  TAC/CAC 8/26/24



MPO Revisions 

April 2019 

FOO� 
District One 

Priority Project Information Packet 

� . .. 

Please fill out this application completely. Please ensure all attachments are LEGIBLE 
Applications containing insufficient information will not be reviewed by the FDOT. 

Name of Applying Agency: CITY OF MARCO ISLAND 

Project Name: COLLIER BLVD. ALTERNATIVE BIKE LANE PROJECT 

Project Category: 

Congestion Management □

Transportation Alternative □

TRIP □

TransiUModal □

CIGP □ SU Bike-Ped _x__ 

SCOP □ SCRAP□

For more information on State Grant Programs (CIGP, SCOP, SCRAP, TRIP) please click here. 

Is applicant LAP certified? YesX No □

Is project on State Highway System? Yes □ No X 
If the project is off the state system and the applicant is LAP certified the project will be

programmed as a LAP project.

Is the roadway on the Federal Aid Eligible System? Yes □

If yes, provide Federal Aid roadway number: Click here to enter text. 
If no, give local jurisdiction: CITY OF MARCO ISLAND OWNER 
AND MAINTAINS. http://www.fdot.gov/statistics/fedaid/ 

Detailed Project Limits/Location: 

NoX 

The following route lies parallel to Collier Blvd one block to the east. It extends the current bike 
lanes on Landmark both northward and southward to provide an alternate for Bicycle traffic 
currently using Collier Blvd. 
North Segment (.65 Miles)-Amazon (Collier to Castaways), Castaways (Amazon to Saturn), 
Saturn (Castaways to Greenbriar), Greenbriar (Saturn to San Marco) 
South Segment (1.20 Miles)-Peru (Winterberry to Seagrape), Seagrape (Peru to Swallow), 
Swallow (Collier to Collier) 

Discuss how this project is consistent with the MPO/TPO Long Range Transportation 

Plan? 
Page Number (attach page from LRTP): This project is included in the MPO 2040 LRTP in Appendix D 
as a map showing Bicycle Priority Needs in the 2012 Comprehensive Pathways Plan and also within 
the 2040 Long Range Transportation Plan (Appendix C) as TMA Box Pathways (Bike/Ped) Cost 
Feasible. 

Discuss the project in the local jurisdiction's Capital Improvement Plan? 

(Attach page from CIP): The City annually includes funds for the survey and design of our Bike Lane 
and Pathways projects. The CIP contains $224,080.00 for the next 4 years to complete this service. 

Item 7C - Attachment 2 

TAC/CAC    8/26/24













































From: Zurima Luff
To: Dusty Hansen
Cc: Kristi.Smith@dot.state.fl.us; Anne McLaughlin; Alan Musico; Justin Martin; Dusty Hansen; Keating, Aileen;

Giannopoulos, Zoe; Wayne.Gaither@dot.state.fl.us; Dasha.Kosheleva@dot.state.fl.us; Dusty Hansen
Subject: FW: Collier Alternate Project FPN 448127-1
Date: Wednesday, July 3, 2024 2:13:13 PM
Attachments: image001.jpg

image002.jpg
image003.jpg
image004.jpg
image005.png
image006.png
Bid Proposal - Marco Alt Bike Lanes R2.pdf
Aerial View.png

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email is from an external source. Confirm this is a trusted sender
and use extreme caution when opening attachments or clicking links.

Good afternoon,

I've attached the proposal to complete the South segment of the Collier Alternate
Bike Lane Project.
The exact amount needed for this segment is $1,735,608.9 ($4,278,707.90-
$2,543,099).
Please let me know if you need anything else from our end.

Happy 4th of July.

Best Regards,

Zurima Luff, MS, PMP
City of Marco Island Public Works Department
50 Bald Eagle Dr.
Marco Island, FL 34145
Phone: 239-389-3961 / Mobile (239) 572-5886
zluff@cityofmarcoisland.com

From: Dusty Hansen <Dusty.Hansen@colliercountyfl.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, July 3, 2024 11:06:47 AM
To: Justin Martin <JMartin@cityofmarcoisland.com>; Alan Musico <flprsup@gmail.com>
Subject: FW: Collier Alternate Project FPN 448127-1

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good Morning,

7C Attachment 3 TAC/CAC 8/26/24

mailto:ZLuff@cityofmarcoisland.com
mailto:Dusty.Hansen@colliercountyfl.gov
mailto:Kristi.Smith@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Anne.McLaughlin@colliercountyfl.gov
mailto:flprsup@gmail.com
mailto:JMartin@cityofmarcoisland.com
mailto:Dusty.Hansen@colliercountyfl.gov
mailto:Aileen.Keating@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Zoe.Giannopoulos@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Wayne.Gaither@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Dasha.Kosheleva@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Dusty.Hansen@colliercountyfl.gov
mailto:zluff@cityofmarcoisland.com
mailto:Dusty.Hansen@colliercountyfl.gov
mailto:JMartin@cityofmarcoisland.com
mailto:flprsup@gmail.com

lipi>
COLLER

Hetopsiton Paning Orgrizain




FDOTY ] P








1>

Festgin o O








PUBLIC WORKS

FIRST RESPONDER






BID PROPOSAL


Marco- Alternate Bike Lanes-R224061FL-2 6/21/2024 3:13 PMTravis Holte


Bid TotalUnit PriceUnitsQuantityDescriptionBiditem


Section 0001 Common Items


525,000.00525,000.00LS1.000Mobilization1


110,000.00110,000.00LS1.000Maintenance Of Traffic2


1,950.003.25LF600.000Sediment Barrier3


17,836.00171.50EA104.000Inlet Protection System4


81,995.7581,995.75LS1.000Record Survey/Record Drawings5


2,418.752,418.75LS1.000Preconstruction Video6


$739,200.50Section 0001 Common Items Subtotal


Section 0002 Roadway Items


165,662.7529,425.00AC5.630Clearing and Grubbing7


88,457.7532.75SY2,701.000Removal of Ex. Concrete8


138,682.5082.50SY1,681.000Removal of Ex. Pavers9


12,932.50369.50EA35.000FDOT Mail Box10


15,918.5039.50CY403.000Regular Excavation11


48,165.0061.75CY780.000Embankment12


76,538.257.25SY10,557.000Type 'B' Stabilization (4'')13


231,105.0023.25SY9,940.000Optional Base Group (4'' Limerock)14


133,365.7514.25SY9,359.0001'' Type S-1 Asphaltic Concrete15


163,472.002,554.25EA64.000FDOT Type 'X' Inlet16


7,823.001,955.75EA4.000Modify Existing Inlet17


40,287.503,662.50EA11.000FDOT Type C Inlet, <10'18


16,785.005,595.00EA3.000FDOT Type D Inlet, <10'19


40,306.002,879.00EA14.000Drainage Pipe Repair, Conc. Collar21


5,948.2577.25LF77.000Optional Pipe (12'' HDPE)23


459,632.0092.00LF4,996.000Optional Pipe (15'' HDPE)24


12,888.75368.25LF35.000Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18'')25


9,931.25397.25LF25.000Reiforced Concrete Pipe (24'')26


1,863.751,863.75EA1.000Mitered End Section (15'')30


6,720.0042.00LF160.000FDOT Type 'D' Curb Modified33


155,490.0071.00SY2,190.000Concrete Sidewalk (4'' Thick)34


266,847.7587.75SY3,041.000Concrete Driveway (6'' Thick)35


12,589.25340.25EA37.000Detectable Warnings- Wet Set36


82,133.2510.25SY8,013.000Sod37


1







BID PROPOSAL


Marco- Alternate Bike Lanes-R224061FL-2 6/21/2024 3:13 PMTravis Holte


Bid TotalUnit PriceUnitsQuantityDescriptionBiditem


8,163.75544.25EA15.000Single Post Sign, New38


4,114.00121.00EA34.000Single Post Sign, Relocate39


40,314.447,343.25GM5.490Thermo, Std. White Solid(6'')40


560.001.00LF560.000Thermo, Std. White 6'' (2-4 Skip)41


12,850.00514.00EA25.000Themo, Std. Symbol42


23,582.001,814.00EA13.000Irrigation Relocation43


$2,283,129.94Section 0002 Roadway Items Subtotal


Section 0003 Water Main Relocation


7,911.00219.75LF36.0004'' PVC, DR-18 C-90044


4,380.00182.50LF24.0006'' PVC, DR-18 C-90045


437,052.00121.00LF3,612.0008'' PVC, DR-18 C-90046


57,994.65179.55LF323.00010'' PVC, DR-18 C-90047


2,629.25202.25LF13.00012'' PVC, DR-18 C-90048


15,687.503,137.50EA5.0004'' Gate Valve w/Box49


10,771.503,590.50EA3.0006'' Gate Valve w/Box50


74,515.254,383.25EA17.0008'' Gate Valve w/Box51


33,485.006,697.00EA5.00010'' Gate Valve w/Box52


15,574.507,787.25EA2.00012'' Gate Valve w/Box53


115,400.5037.25LF3,098.0008'' AC Pipe Removal56


4,292.5050.50LF85.00010''  AC Pipe Removal57


7,250.0014.50LF500.0008'' AC Pipe Grout and abandon60


4,928.0019.25LF256.00010'' AC Pipe Grout and abandon61


27,775.2527,775.25LS1.000Miscellaneous Water Main63


107,623.2515,374.75EA7.000Fire Hydrant Assembly64


Temporary WM Jumper/Final


9,246.009,246.00EA1.00010x10 Winterberry/Peru67


8,343.258,343.25EA1.00012x8 Swallow/Seagrape68


28,415.007,103.75EA4.0004'' Flushing Port/ TBSV/Final Connection69


31,182.007,795.50EA4.0006'' Flushing Port/ TBSV/Final Connection70


32,878.008,219.50EA4.0008'' Flushing Port/ TBSV/Final Connection71


3,737.813,737.81EA1.000Single Water Service ( Short )74


71,761.503,986.75EA18.000Double Water Service ( Short )75


89,136.009,904.00EA9.000Double Water Service(Long)77


2







BID PROPOSAL


Marco- Alternate Bike Lanes-R224061FL-2 6/21/2024 3:13 PMTravis Holte


Bid TotalUnit PriceUnitsQuantityDescriptionBiditem


27,616.00431.50EA64.000Meter Boxes78


12,445.7512,445.75EA1.000Additional 8''  WM Deflection80


14,346.0014,346.00EA1.000Additional 10'' WM Deflection81


$1,256,377.46Section 0003 Water Main Relocation


$4,278,707.90Bid Total


3






\

ifon Marco siagel

Bl
: »‘

n %3 24061 FL-Alternate,
C
5 Islanc 2

lites

WVacation S

(1
{E

Marco Islal

warBkiang Seuh

1\






                FDOT has requested the specific amount needed for additional SU (instead of an
approximate $1.8 million).  There is $2,546,758 programmed for the project in the FY 2024-
2028 TIP (see attached).  Can you please confirm the exact amount of additional funds needed
for the South Side?  Thank you.

Respectfully,

Dusty May Hansen
Senior Planner
Collier MPO
2885 S. Horseshoe Drive
Naples, FL, 34104
O: 239-252-5850
M: 239-315-1019
Dusty.Hansen@colliercountyfl.gov

Under Florida Law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released
in response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this
office by telephone or in writing.

From: Smith, Kristi <Kristi.Smith@dot.state.fl.us> 
Sent: Wednesday, July 3, 2024 9:30 AM
To: Anne McLaughlin <Anne.McLaughlin@colliercountyfl.gov>
Cc: Alan Musico <flprsup@gmail.com>; JMartin@cityofmarcoisland.com; Dusty Hansen
<Dusty.Hansen@colliercountyfl.gov>; Keating, Aileen <Aileen.Keating@dot.state.fl.us>;
Giannopoulos, Zoe <Zoe.Giannopoulos@dot.state.fl.us>; Gaither, Wayne
<Wayne.Gaither@dot.state.fl.us>; Kosheleva, Dasha <Dasha.Kosheleva@dot.state.fl.us>
Subject: RE: Collier Alternate Project FPN 448127-1

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email is from an external source. Confirm this is a trusted sender
and use extreme caution when opening attachments or clicking links.

Good morning, Anne:

There are currently $2,662,339 in SU funds in FY2025 in the Collier MPO Identified
Operational Improvements Funding box (405106-1).  If there are no outstanding

mailto:Dusty.Hansen@colliercountyfl.gov
mailto:Kristi.Smith@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Anne.McLaughlin@colliercountyfl.gov
mailto:flprsup@gmail.com
mailto:JMartin@cityofmarcoisland.com
mailto:Dusty.Hansen@colliercountyfl.gov
mailto:Aileen.Keating@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Zoe.Giannopoulos@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Wayne.Gaither@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Dasha.Kosheleva@dot.state.fl.us


obligations previously committed, I would recommend we supplement the subject
referenced project using these available monies.

Our Work Program Office will need confirmation from you to use these SU funds, along
with the exact amount you would like to move to the Collier Alternate project (448127-1).

Please let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.

Thank you!

Best regards,

Kristi

KristiA.Smith, CPM, PLS
Community Liaison Supervisor
Metropolitan Planning Office
Florida Department of Transportation - District One
(office) 863-519-2358
(cell) 863-370-5191
kristi.smith@dot.state.fl.us

Planning Team Mission: To provide the foundation for programming and project delivery
through innovative planning and effective outreach that will strategically advance the
best transportation solutions at the right time.

mailto:kristi.smith@dot.state.fl.us


From: Giannopoulos, Zoe <Zoe.Giannopoulos@dot.state.fl.us> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 2, 2024 1:09 PM
To: McLaughlin, Anne <Anne.McLaughlin@colliercountyfl.gov>; Gaither, Wayne
<Wayne.Gaither@dot.state.fl.us>; Kosheleva, Dasha <Dasha.Kosheleva@dot.state.fl.us>
Cc: Alan Musico <flprsup@gmail.com>; JMartin@cityofmarcoisland.com; SieglerDusty
<Dusty.Siegler@colliercountyfl.gov>; Smith, Kristi <Kristi.Smith@dot.state.fl.us>; Keating, Aileen
<Aileen.Keating@dot.state.fl.us>
Subject: RE: Collier Alternate Project FPN 448127-1

Anne,

I can only speak on reducing the scope for the LAP Agreement portion, if it is determined the
SU is available in FY 25 a supplemental LAP Agreement will be needed to amend the scope
and add the additional funding.

Wayne/Kristi-

Please let me know when the funding availability is determined.

Thanks!

From: Anne McLaughlin <Anne.McLaughlin@colliercountyfl.gov> 
Sent: Friday, June 28, 2024 9:30 AM
To: Gaither, Wayne <Wayne.Gaither@dot.state.fl.us>; Kosheleva, Dasha
<Dasha.Kosheleva@dot.state.fl.us>; Giannopoulos, Zoe <Zoe.Giannopoulos@dot.state.fl.us>
Cc: Alan Musico <flprsup@gmail.com>; JMartin@cityofmarcoisland.com; SieglerDusty
<Dusty.Siegler@colliercountyfl.gov>
Subject: FW: Collier Alternate Project FPN 448127-1

EXTERNAL SENDER: Use caution with links and attachments.

Good morning FDOT,

Please consider Marco Island’s request to a) reduce the scope of the Collier Alternate project
(attached), and b) provide additional funding of up to $1.8 million to construct according to the
reduced scope. Please let us know if SU box funds would be available to use in FY25, or if
there is a different funding source or course of action you would like to suggest. We could
submit the necessary TIP amendment to TAC/CAC in August and the MPO Board in
September.

I will be out of the office for three weeks beginning later today. Dusty Hansen is in charge of the
MPO during my absence. Please feel free to call or email Dusty to coordinate action on this

mailto:Zoe.Giannopoulos@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Anne.McLaughlin@colliercountyfl.gov
mailto:Wayne.Gaither@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Dasha.Kosheleva@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:flprsup@gmail.com
mailto:JMartin@cityofmarcoisland.com
mailto:Dusty.Siegler@colliercountyfl.gov
mailto:Kristi.Smith@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Aileen.Keating@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Anne.McLaughlin@colliercountyfl.gov
mailto:Wayne.Gaither@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Dasha.Kosheleva@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Zoe.Giannopoulos@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:flprsup@gmail.com
mailto:JMartin@cityofmarcoisland.com
mailto:Dusty.Siegler@colliercountyfl.gov


request while I’m out. Her office phone is: 239-252-5850 and she is copied on this email.

Regards,

Anne McLaughlin
Executive Director

2885 S. Horseshoe Dr.
Naples, FL, 34104
Anne.McLaughlin@colliercountyfl.gov
239-252-5884 (o)
239-919-4378 (cell)
www.colliermpo.org

From: Alan Musico <flprsup@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 27, 2024 10:54 AM
To: Anne McLaughlin <Anne.McLaughlin@colliercountyfl.gov>
Cc: Justin Martin <JMartin@cityofmarcoisland.com>
Subject: Collier Alternate Project

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email is from an external source. Confirm this is a trusted sender
and use extreme caution when opening attachments or clicking links.

Anne,

As we discussed, the Collier Alternate project bid came in at about $6.8 Million vs. $2.5
Million in FDOT Funding.

Justin and I agree on deferring the North segment of the project for another future project
request and focus on the South segment.

We asked the vendor (Quality Enterprises) to give us a new bid for the South side only,
which came in at about $4.3 Million. We then asked for a bid on how much of the South
Side could be done for the $2.5 Million in available funding, and they came back with a
bid for all of Swallow, and about half of Seagrape.

mailto:Anne.McLaughlin@colliercountyfl.gov
http://www.colliermpo.org/
mailto:flprsup@gmail.com
mailto:Anne.McLaughlin@colliercountyfl.gov
mailto:JMartin@cityofmarcoisland.com


With Victoria Peters no longer assigned, neither Justin or myself know who we need to
talk to at FDOT to figure out how to move forward.

As we see it, there are 2 options:

If FDOT has some incremental funding, we might be able to combine it with some Marco
Island funding to get the South Side done.

If no funding is available, we need  FDOT approval to do a portion of the South Side only.

Can you help us navigate FDOT to figure out who we need to talk to for approval to move
forward and perhaps talk to them to give them the background of this project.

Suzanne told me you were heading to Europe for 3 weeks. I am out until after 4pm today,
or perhaps we can talk first thing tomorrow.

As always, we really appreciate your help.

Al

P.S. Have a great trip!

Under Florida Law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released
in response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this
office by telephone or in writing.



BID PROPOSAL

Marco- Alternate Bike Lanes-R224061FL-2 6/21/2024 3:13 PMTravis Holte

Bid TotalUnit PriceUnitsQuantityDescriptionBiditem

Section 0001 Common Items

525,000.00525,000.00LS1.000Mobilization1

110,000.00110,000.00LS1.000Maintenance Of Traffic2

1,950.003.25LF600.000Sediment Barrier3

17,836.00171.50EA104.000Inlet Protection System4

81,995.7581,995.75LS1.000Record Survey/Record Drawings5

2,418.752,418.75LS1.000Preconstruction Video6

$739,200.50Section 0001 Common Items Subtotal

Section 0002 Roadway Items

165,662.7529,425.00AC5.630Clearing and Grubbing7

88,457.7532.75SY2,701.000Removal of Ex. Concrete8

138,682.5082.50SY1,681.000Removal of Ex. Pavers9

12,932.50369.50EA35.000FDOT Mail Box10

15,918.5039.50CY403.000Regular Excavation11

48,165.0061.75CY780.000Embankment12

76,538.257.25SY10,557.000Type 'B' Stabilization (4'')13

231,105.0023.25SY9,940.000Optional Base Group (4'' Limerock)14

133,365.7514.25SY9,359.0001'' Type S-1 Asphaltic Concrete15

163,472.002,554.25EA64.000FDOT Type 'X' Inlet16

7,823.001,955.75EA4.000Modify Existing Inlet17

40,287.503,662.50EA11.000FDOT Type C Inlet, <10'18

16,785.005,595.00EA3.000FDOT Type D Inlet, <10'19

40,306.002,879.00EA14.000Drainage Pipe Repair, Conc. Collar21

5,948.2577.25LF77.000Optional Pipe (12'' HDPE)23

459,632.0092.00LF4,996.000Optional Pipe (15'' HDPE)24

12,888.75368.25LF35.000Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18'')25

9,931.25397.25LF25.000Reiforced Concrete Pipe (24'')26

1,863.751,863.75EA1.000Mitered End Section (15'')30

6,720.0042.00LF160.000FDOT Type 'D' Curb Modified33

155,490.0071.00SY2,190.000Concrete Sidewalk (4'' Thick)34

266,847.7587.75SY3,041.000Concrete Driveway (6'' Thick)35

12,589.25340.25EA37.000Detectable Warnings- Wet Set36

82,133.2510.25SY8,013.000Sod37

1



BID PROPOSAL

Marco- Alternate Bike Lanes-R224061FL-2 6/21/2024 3:13 PMTravis Holte

Bid TotalUnit PriceUnitsQuantityDescriptionBiditem

8,163.75544.25EA15.000Single Post Sign, New38

4,114.00121.00EA34.000Single Post Sign, Relocate39

40,314.447,343.25GM5.490Thermo, Std. White Solid(6'')40

560.001.00LF560.000Thermo, Std. White 6'' (2-4 Skip)41

12,850.00514.00EA25.000Themo, Std. Symbol42

23,582.001,814.00EA13.000Irrigation Relocation43

$2,283,129.94Section 0002 Roadway Items Subtotal

Section 0003 Water Main Relocation

7,911.00219.75LF36.0004'' PVC, DR-18 C-90044

4,380.00182.50LF24.0006'' PVC, DR-18 C-90045

437,052.00121.00LF3,612.0008'' PVC, DR-18 C-90046

57,994.65179.55LF323.00010'' PVC, DR-18 C-90047

2,629.25202.25LF13.00012'' PVC, DR-18 C-90048

15,687.503,137.50EA5.0004'' Gate Valve w/Box49

10,771.503,590.50EA3.0006'' Gate Valve w/Box50

74,515.254,383.25EA17.0008'' Gate Valve w/Box51

33,485.006,697.00EA5.00010'' Gate Valve w/Box52

15,574.507,787.25EA2.00012'' Gate Valve w/Box53

115,400.5037.25LF3,098.0008'' AC Pipe Removal56

4,292.5050.50LF85.00010''  AC Pipe Removal57

7,250.0014.50LF500.0008'' AC Pipe Grout and abandon60

4,928.0019.25LF256.00010'' AC Pipe Grout and abandon61

27,775.2527,775.25LS1.000Miscellaneous Water Main63

107,623.2515,374.75EA7.000Fire Hydrant Assembly64

Temporary WM Jumper/Final

9,246.009,246.00EA1.00010x10 Winterberry/Peru67

8,343.258,343.25EA1.00012x8 Swallow/Seagrape68

28,415.007,103.75EA4.0004'' Flushing Port/ TBSV/Final Connection69

31,182.007,795.50EA4.0006'' Flushing Port/ TBSV/Final Connection70

32,878.008,219.50EA4.0008'' Flushing Port/ TBSV/Final Connection71

3,737.813,737.81EA1.000Single Water Service ( Short )74

71,761.503,986.75EA18.000Double Water Service ( Short )75

89,136.009,904.00EA9.000Double Water Service(Long)77

2



BID PROPOSAL

Marco- Alternate Bike Lanes-R224061FL-2 6/21/2024 3:13 PMTravis Holte

Bid TotalUnit PriceUnitsQuantityDescriptionBiditem

27,616.00431.50EA64.000Meter Boxes78

12,445.7512,445.75EA1.000Additional 8''  WM Deflection80

14,346.0014,346.00EA1.000Additional 10'' WM Deflection81

$1,256,377.46Section 0003 Water Main Relocation

$4,278,707.90Bid Total

3



Marco Island – Collier Alternate Bike Lane Project – South Segment 


	7C ES TIP Amendment Marco Island Collier Alternate Project.pdf
	7C.1 FPN 448127-1.pdf
	7C.2 original application.pdf
	7C.3 Marco Island_FDOT_MPO email correspondence.pdf
	Email request from Marco Island FW_ Collier Alternate Project FPN 448127-1
	Bid Proposal - Marco Alt Bike Lanes R2
	Map of South Segment Collier Alt. Bike Lane Project




